
LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Cu. 276. 	353 

No. 396, S.] 
	

[Published June 11, 1925. 

CHAPTER 276. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 40.46 of the statutes, 
relating to membership on school boards in certain districts. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 40.46 of the statutes is 

amended to read : (40.46) (1) Any school district containing 
within its boundaries a city in which a high school is maintained 
and which expends annually in the maintenance of its schools, 
a sum exceeding four thousand dollars, may, upon determining 
so to do by the vote of the electors present at any annual school 
meeting, have a district board, comprising seven members, which 
shall be known as a school board of the city comprising in whole 
or in part such district, three of whom shall be respectively the 
director, treasurer and clerk, who shall each discharge the sep-
arate duties now imposed upon such officers by law, and shall be 
elected and hold office for the term now provided by law, and no 
two of whom shall be residents of the same ward in such city 
or town or part of a town in such district until each ward, * * * 
or such town or part of a town shall have at least one member on 
such board. Where such school district and city are identical in 
territory the members of the district hoard shall be chosen one 
from each ward of such city in the order in which the wards are 
numbered until the full number is chosen ; and in case such 
* * * district has fewer than seven * * * divisions addi-
tional * * * members shall be chosen from the district at large. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 8, 1925. 
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